IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR ORANGE AND OSCEOLA COUNTIES, FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER APPOINTING JOHN MARSHALL KEST TEMPORARY ACTING CHIEF JUDGE FOR THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Pursuant to the authority vested in me as Chief Judge of the Ninth Judicial Circuit of Florida, under Florida Rule of Judicial Administration 2.215, I hereby designate THE HONORABLE JOHN MARSHALL KEST as Temporary Acting Chief Judge of the Ninth Judicial Circuit of Florida, beginning November 20, 2020, and continuing thereafter until November 29, 2020, to act in the temporary absence of the Chief Judge when the Chief Judge cannot be reached, and in the temporary absence of the Acting Chief Judge as designated by Administrative Order No. 2019-19.

THE HONORABLE JOHN MARSHALL KEST is hereby vested with all and singular powers and prerogatives of the Chief Judge of the Ninth Judicial Circuit, including the power of substitution. This Administrative Order is effective immediately and shall continue until November 29, 2020.

DONE AND ORDERED at Orlando, Florida, this **2** day of November, 2020.

Donald A. Myers, Jr.

Chief Judge

Copies to:

Clerk of Court, Orange County Clerk of Court, Osceola County General E-Mail Distribution List http://www.ninthcircuit.org